ø22mm - HW Series Oiltight Switches & Pilot Devices
530 		  www.idec.com
Sw
itc
he
s
&
 P

LED D
n Bezel Code
Type Code
Plastic 1
Metal 4
ø22mm - HW SeriesOiltight Switches & Pilot Devices
531USA: 800-262-IDEC          Canada: 888-317-IDEC
Sw
itches &
 Pilot Lights
D
isplay Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim
ers
Term
inal B
locks
Circuit B
reakers
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      F      –      21     F    20    Q    D   –   G  –   24V
Position
2:	 Maintained
21: Spring Return
	 from Right
Lamp Code
D:  LED
Blank:  Incandescent
Bezel
1:  Plastic
4:  Metal
Illumination Circuit
Q:    Full Voltage
H2:  Transformer 120V AC
M4: Transformer 240V AC
T8:	  Tranformer 480V AC
11:  1NO-1NC
20:  2NO
22:  2NO-2NC
Contact Arrangement
(Full voltage units only)
6V:	6V AC/DC
12V: 12V AC/DC
24V: 24V AC/DC
120V: 120V AC*
240V:  240V AC*
*LED only
Lamp Voltage
A: 	Amber
G: 	Green
R: 	Red
S: 	Blue
W:	White
Y:  	Yellow
Lens Color
Illuminated Selector Switches 2-Position (Replacement Parts)
Transformer* + Contact
Blocks + Lead
Holder + Mounting
Adaptor + Safety
Lever Lock + Lamp + Anti-Rotation
Ring + Operator + Lens = Completed Unit
*Transformer not needed with full voltage models.
Lamp Circuit Components
Style Description Terminals Part
Number
Lead Holder For use with HW-CBL on all
illuminated pushbutton units.
One required for each deck
(pair) of contacts.
HW-LH3
Dummy Block with
Full Voltage Adaptor For use with
odd number of
contacts.
Fingersafe HW-DA1FB
Exposed HW-DA1B
Spring Up HW-GA1
Full Voltage Adaptor
For use with
even number of
contacts.
Fingersafe TW-DA1FB
Exposed TW-DA1B
Transformer Unit
(6V secondary
voltage)
120VAC